
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer  

District: Bogura 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.009.24.3064 
 

Date: 22.10.2024 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 25/2024-2025 [LTM] 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Proposal ID & 

Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No. Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening Date 

and Time 

1 1027053 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Periodic Maintenance of Sekarkola U.P-Pirgachha GCM Road from Ch. 2800m-5536m under 
Bogura Sadar Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110203008].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-37] 

10/11/2024 
Up to  

17.00 PM 

11/11/2024 
at 

15.00 PM 
2 1027054 

LTM 
Dhunat 

Periodic Maintenance of Sonahata GC-Bagbari Road via Berarbari (Dhunat Part) Road from 
Ch. 3763m-4937m under Dhunat Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110272004].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-38] 

3 1027055 
LTM 

Dhunat 

Periodic Maintenance of Dhunat-Ulipur NHW (Dhunat Part) Road from Ch. 1179m-1817m 
under Dhunat Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110272012].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-39] 

4 1027056 
LTM 

Dhunat 

Periodic Maintenance of Elangi U.P-Ala Hamida Hat Road from Ch. 00m-1500m under Dhunat 
Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110273003].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-40] 

5 1027057 
LTM 

Dhunat 

Periodic Maintenance of Khashihata-Boga Hat Road from Ch. 1000m-2454m under Dhunat 
Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110274121].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-41] 

6 1027058 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Mohipur NHW- Ranirhat GC Via Tonipara, Jamail Hat & Kochuapara) 
Road from Ch. 1500m-3620m under Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110882009]. 
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-42] 

7 1027059 
LTM 

Sherpur 

[Periodic Maintenance of Mirzapur GC- Sughat UP Road from Ch. 44m-600m under Sherpur 
Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110883001]. 
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-43] 

8 1027060 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Sherpur GC - Khanpur UP Road from Ch. 2290m-2860m under 
Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110883002].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-44] 

9 1027061 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Ghoga Hat (NHW)-Bishwa hat-Atail-Bhabanipur UP Road from Ch. 
2115m-3500m under Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110883027].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-45] 

10 1027062 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Fulbari Bazar-Joynagar-Khamarkandi UP Road from Ch. 725m-
3130m under Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110883049].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-46] 

11 1027063 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Amrul UP-Kanupur-Maria Bazar Road from Ch. Ch. 00m-1490m 
under Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110883052].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-47] 

12 1027064 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Tunipara-Uttar Pechul Road from Ch. 00m-950m under Sherpur 
Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110885135]. 
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-48] 

 
 
 
 
 

(Mohammad Younus Hossain Biswas) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd 
Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
4 Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
5 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura. 
6 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
7 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Bogura Sadar/Dhunat/Sherpur, District: Bogura. 
8 Editor, The Dainik Karatoa, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on 24/10/2024 in a precise Format (Size 3 Column X8⸍⸍) for one day 

and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 
9 Notice Board (All). 

 
 

 
 

(Mohammad Younus Hossain Biswas) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd 

 


